4.14 Tariff

Based on the above assumptions, the levelised tariff (feed-in-tariff) for solar rooftop

projects with and without subsidy for Residential buildings, Institutions and Social

Sector under takings are approved by the Commission as indicated in the table

below:
Sl. Categor Unit 1kW upto > 10kW upto | > 100 kW upto
No gory 10 kW 100 kW 500kW
1 Without Subsidy Rs./kWh 7.89 7.33 7.10
Levelised Tariff for Residential, Institutional and Social sector (Rs./kWh)
2 | With 70% Subsidy Rs./kWh 3.16 2.99 2.92
Levelised Tariff for Governmental Institutions (Rs./kWh) based on achievement
3 | With 60% incentive | Rs./kWh 3.84 3.61 3.52
4 | With 36% incentive | Rs./kWh 5.46 5.10 4.95
5 With 24% incentive | Rs./kWh 6.27 5.84 5.67

The above tariffs are applicable to all those projects which are being set

up/commenced during the FY 2019-20 and these rates are to be adopted for the

entire project life as per their applicability. The detailed tariff calculations sheets for

each tariff indicated are appended to this order as Annexures at the end.

a) Under the 70% subsidy, the Institutions include the Schools, health institutions

such as medical colleges & hospitals, universities and Educational Institutions etc

which were registered under Not-For-Profit motive.

b) Under the 70% subsidy, the Social Sector shall include Community centres,

welfare homes, old age homes, orphanages, Common service centres and

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for Manipur and Mizoram
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